

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on.17.07.2014  
Court No.R2  
Item No.38

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 18929 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Royal Wines ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.T. Chandigarh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 25.03.2014 with an office report dated 24.03.2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.6,8 and 9 within a period of two weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 17.7.2014."

It is submitted that there are total 12 respondents in this matter. Service of show cause notice is complete on respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 4, 5, 7 and 10 to 12. respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Advocate and also filed short Counter Affidavit on their behalf. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 7 and 10 to 12.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed the process fee and spare copies only on 04.07.2014, which is barred by time pursuant to above orders of the Registrar Court, as such show cause notice could not be issued to unserved respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in

respect of respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Ms.Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2-rr6