

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18929/2012

M/S ROYAL WINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T.CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.Subbaramaiah,adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has been selected as Judicial Member, Delhi Higher Judicial Service and before assuming the said charge, must have complied with Rule 18, Order IV of Supreme Court Rules,2013. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.05.07
10:26:33 TLT
Reason: