

Ch. Matter
Listed on.18.11.2016
Court No.11
Item No.10

SECTION IV B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18929 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Royal WinesPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.T. Chandigarh & Ors. . . .Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report for direction in the above mentioned matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 22.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Fresh steps for effecting service of notice of alternative arrangement may be taken within eight weeks, failing which the matter will be liable to be dismissed."

It is submitted that Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, counsel for the petitioner has been elevated as Judicial Member, Delhi Higher Judicial service. Hence, fresh notice of alternative arrangement was issued to sole petitioner on 23.07.2016 and in response A.D. card duly signed has been received back from sole petitioner but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

The office report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 17th day November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR